A

Adotf

Aken
Allendorf
Allstedt
Altenburg
Alsleben
Alten
Altremda
Apollensdorf
Arnshagen
Arnstadt
Arzberg
Aschersleben
AS

Audigast

B

Bad Berka

Bad Blankenburg
Bad Frankenhausen
Bad Koésen

Bad Lauchstadt
Bad Lauterberg
Bad Liebenwerda
Bad Neustadt
Bad Salzungen
Bad Sooden

Bad Sulza
Ballenstedt
Bamberg

Barby
Bartolfelde
Bayreuth

Bebitz
Bengendorf
Bennewitz

Berga

Bergen
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13. Personen- und Ortsverzeichnis

55
44

30, 31

35

40, 41

37

50

37

54

40

26, 33, 38
51, 52
45,52
51,52

36

36

35,37

34

34

14, 36

36

18, 21

12

28
27,29, 30
34

16. 46
45, 46
15, 35, 39, 41, 42, 44
34

30, 31, 56
1

26

43

43

45



Berka

Berlin
Betlin-Katlshorst
Bernburg
Beulbar
Beulwitz
Beutelsdorf
Bettenhausen
Birk

Bitterfeld
Blankenberg
Blankenbutrg/ST
Blankenheim
Bleilochtalsperre
Bobbau-Steinfurth
Bockelnhagen
Bock-und-Teich
Bodenbach
Bonn

Bombeck

Borna

Bradley, General
Brandenburg
Braunlage
Breitenbach
Breitenhagen
Brockau
Buchenwald
Burgstidt
Buttstiadt

C

Camburg

Carsdorf
Cattenstedt

Cham

Chemnitz

Churchill
Clausthal-Zellerfeld
Coburg

26-28, 33
6,7,8, 10, 16, 19, 20, 21, 40, 44, 56
23,24

43, 44

36

37

38

31

48

14, 41, 47, 49, 50
40

47,48

35

40

44, 47, 49

33

37

17

8

49

14, 39, 41, 50
6,7,8,9

15

44

38

41,45, 47,49

43

28, 34

41

34

15, 34
39

49

47
10,17, 18, 41, 42, 46, 47
6,7,8

36

33, 56

Colbitz-Letzlinger Heide 40

91



Colditz
Coswig
Crawinkel
Creuzburg
Crimmitschau

D
Dannenberg
Datterode
Delitz a.B.
Delitzsch
Derenburg
Dessau
Deutzen
Dieskau
Dollstadt
Domitz
Dornbock
Draisdotf
Dresden
Duben
Disseldorf

E

Ebeleben
Eger [Cheb]
Ehrenstein
Eichsfeld
Eilenburg
Eisenach
Eisenhower
Eisfeld
Elbenau
Elbingerode
Ellrich
Elsterwerda
Erfurt
Eschwege
Espenfeld
Esterholz
Etzelbach

92

41, 43
19,22
33
26, 28
41

50, 51
28

36

14, 47, 49, 50

45

10, 11, 15, 16, 20, 21, 39, 43, 44, 50, 51, 52, 56
39

47

32

21

45

1

6,10, 13,17, 18

14, 20

8

33
20, 55

37

56

14, 43, 50-53, 55, 56
12, 26, 29, 30, 56
6,7,8,9,16

35

37

20, 47

36

18
6,10, 15, 31, 32, 34
27-31

28,33

48

38, 40



Eythra 46

F

Fernsdorf 41
Finsterbergen 32
Flotke, Gen.Lt. . 20
Fankenheim 26

Forst Knesebeck 44

Forst Klotze 46, 47,49
Fortschendorf 38
Frankfurt/Main 9,10, 12
Freienbessingen 33
Friedeburg, GenAdm. 23
Friedeburg 37
Friedrichroda 12, 30
Friedrichsbrunn 46

Fulda 12, 56

G

Gefrees 42

Gera 13, 33, 40, 42, 56
Gehlberg 31
Gehren 35
Georgenthal 32
Geraberg 33
Gerstungen 30
Gierstadt 32
Glauchau 41
Gleima 38
Goebbels 9

Gorlitz 14
Goschwitz 34

Gotha 10, 11, 12, 27,29, 30, 31, 33
Goéttingen 32
Gottmannsgrin [Trojmezi] 50
Griebo 22
Graditz 14
Grifendonna 30
Grifenhain 32

Greiz 43 45

Greppin 46, 49



Gtrieben

Grimma
Grimmenthal
Groéningen
GroBalmerode
GroBbreitenbach
GroBburschla
GroBfahner
GroBkihnau
GroB3-Rosenburg
GroBwerther
Grinewalde
Grumbach
Gudersleben
Gintersberge
Gdusten
Gutendorf

H
Halberstadt
Halle
Hannover
Hardisleben
Harzgerode
Hasselfelde

Hausser, Gen.Oberst

Haflau
Heimburg
Heldra
Heldrungen
Henningsleben

Hermann, Gen.Maj.

Hersfeld

Herzberg

Heyerode
Hildburghausen
Hitler

Hitzfeld, Gen.d.Inf.
Hof
Hohenferchesa
Ho6éhenmélsen

94

39, 40
14,16, 17,19, 20, 21, 41, 43, 51
27

34

28, 29

35

27

32

50

1

33

37

38

34

16

45

35

34, 37
6,10, 11, 14, 15,16, 18, 37, 39, 43, 44, 46, 47
10, 53

34

16

44

12

40

45, 48

27

13, 34

29
13,14, 18, 19
26

18, 34

27

30
9,11, 19, 21
13

56

15

38



Holdenstedt
Hollsteitz
Hoérselgau

Hoth, Gen. Oberst.

Hinfeld
Huttenrode

I
Ilberstedt
Ilmenau
Ilmsdorf

J

Jena

Jessnitz

Jodl, Gen.Oberst
Juchsen

K
Kaltensundheim
Kassel
Kaufungen
Keitel, GFM
Kelbra
Kitzscher
Kesselring, GFM
Kleinfahner
Kleinheringen
Kleinktthnau
Kleinwerther
Kleinwolschendotf
Klepzig
Klostermansfeld
Knottengrund
Kohler, Oberst
Koblenz
Konigsee
Konigslutter
Kornitz

Kothen
Kranichfeld

35
36
27
13,17
12
47

45
34
36

15, 34, 36, 38, 40, 54
44, 46, 49

23

31

26

6,9, 10,13, 26 -29, 56

38
21,23, 24

36

4
12,13, 18, 23
32

34

49

33

42

43

52

43
14,16, 18, 19
8

35

50, 51

41

41,43, 47
26, 35, 36

95



Ktretzschau
Kronach
Krostitz
Kihnhausen
Kulmbach
Kiltzschau
Kunitz

L

Laasan
Langenbach
Langenhain
Langensalza
Langenstein
Langenwiesen
Lastau
Lauchroden
Lauenburg
Lauscha
Leipzig
Lengenfeld
Lettin
Leuna
Lichtenberg
Libbes
Limbach
Lobenstein
Lothra
Lucka
Lichow
Lucht, Gen.d.Art.
Litzen
Lunzenau
Litzkewitz

M

Magdeburg
Migdesprung
Marisfeld
Marksuhl
Marshall, General

96

36
38
49
33
15
53
36

36
42

27

10, 12, 27, 28, 30, 32
45

35

41

28

15

37

6,10,14, 17, 18, 41, 43, 45, 46, 48
45

39

4,41

38, 40

43

40

40

38

38

49

13,21

46

41

39

10, 15, 16, 20, 21, 35, 37, 40, 42, 45, 48
45, 46

31

28

8



Mechelgriin
Meiningen
Meisdorf
Meil3en
Mellingen
Merkers
Merseburg
Merzien
Michaelstein
Mitterteich
Mittweida
Mockern
Mockrehna
Mollendorf
Montgomery
Miincheberg
Miihlberg
Miihlhausen
Miiller, Gen.Maj.
Munster

N

Naumburg
Nauen

Nebra

Neuhof
Neukirchen
Neustadt a. R.
Niederhone
Niederréblingen
Nienburg
Nordhausen
Nordheim/Rhon
Northeim
Nothnitz

(0]

Oberhof
Oberkossa
Obetlind
Oberroblingen

43
26,27, 29, 31
46

17,22

36

28

6,11, 14, 36, 37, 39

43

20, 21, 50
15
17,41, 56
40

18,19

19

6,8

40

28
10,12, 13, 26 - 30
17

11,13

15, 36
20, 21

36

34

26

34

28, 29

35

35

32, 34, 36, 37
31

32

13

10, 27, 30
39

37

35, 36

97



Obersachswetfen
Obersdotf
Oberwinkel
Ohrdruf
Oelsnitz
Opperode
Osterhagen
Osterode

P

Pansfelde
Passau

Patton, General
Pausa

Pegau

Penig

Petersen, Gen.d.Inf.

Petersroda
Pettstadt
Peuschen
Pirna
Plauen
Polsfeld
Potsdam
Pretzetze
Pretzsch
Profen

Q
Quedlinburg
Quellendorf
Querfurt

R

Rackwitz
Radewell
Randau
Rappelsdorf
Rathke, Gen.Lt.
Regis-Breitingen
Rehau

98

34
35
38
28, 29
44
46
34
34

45
23

9,10

42

36-38

39

15,17, 19, 20

47

36

40

17

42,43, 47, 56

35
16,19, 21, 22, 56
49

53

38

46, 52
4
13, 36

49
47
35
31
18,19
39
48



Reichenbach
Reichenhausen
Reichensachsen
Reinhardsbrunn
Remagen
Reuden
Ringleben
Riesa

Rochlitz
Roitzsch
Roosevelt
RofB3bach [Hranice]
Rossendorf
RoBlau

Rotha
Rothenberga
Rothenstein
Rottersdorf
Rudisleben
Rudolstadt
Ruhla

Ruhland

S

Saalfeld
Sachsa
Sachsenburg
Salzwedel
Sandersdorf
Sangerhausen
Schalkau
Scheiditz
Schetrer
Schildau
Schkauditz
Schkopau
Schladitz
Schleusingen
Schlotheim
Schmalkalden
Schmiedefeld

45
26

27

12

8

41, 46

34
14,16, 17, 18, 21, 22
39, 41
44, 47
7,8
50, 51
36, 38, 39
15,20

51

34

36, 38

38

33

36

30

18

38
36

34
44, 45 49
41,44
35, 53

35

36

18,19
14,19

38

14

49

30, 31
12,28, 33
28,29

31

99



Schmorda
Schonebeck
Schorner, GFM
Schostotf

Schulz, Gen.d.Inf.
Schukow, Marschall
Schwabsdotf
Schwarza
Schwarzbach
Schweinfurt
Seebach
Seebergen

Selb

Selbitz

Siegmar
Silkerode
Simpson, General
Sondershausen
Sonneberg
Spichra

Spora

Stadtilm

Stalin

Steinach
Steinbach a.W.
Steinberg
Steinheid

Stendal

Steimke

Stiege

Stockheim
Straulfurt

Strehla

Streitau

Struth

Stumpff , Gen.Oberst
Stiitzerbach
Stutzhaus

Suhl

SuBenborn
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40
35,37, 41, 48
19

48

11, 12,17, 23
23

34

38

27

12,13, 56

31

30

48

40

1

33

9,10, 16

34

37

26

39

35

6,7

37

38

38

35

23

45

16

41

33

53

40

30

23

31

32,33
12,27, 28, 31
12,15



T
Tangermiinde
Tanne
Tannroda
Tambach
Taucha
Telschen
Tettenborn
Thal

Thale
Thalheim
Themar
Theuma
Thietrbach
Thonbrunn [Studanka]
Thutland
Tischenreuth
Torgau
Torten

Toba
Tonndorf
Tornitz
Treuen
Treuenbrietzen
Trostau
Trubenhausen

U
Uckermann, Gen.Lt.
Ulrichshalben

A%

Vacha

Volkach am Main
Volkerode

\\4
Wahrenberg
Wanfried
Wallhausen
Waltershausen

35, 37, 38, 39
44

36

30

50

17

34

31

20, 47
41, 46
30, 31

45

4

51

1

20, 21
14,22, 53
41, 43,44, 46, 47
32

35

4

45

21

48

29

12,13, 15
34

12, 26, 27
12
30, 31

49
27
36
29, 35

101



Warza 29

Wasungen 27,28

Weida 40, 42

Weimar 10, 12, 14, 15, 34, 40, 56
Weillenfels 13,14, 15, 36, 37, 39
Weltewitz 43

Wenck, Gen.d.Pz.Tr. 11,16, 17, 18, 19, 21, 22
Werben/Elbe 35

Werdau 43,45

Werkleitz 41

Westerhtsen 41

Wiesenburg 20, 21

Wilkau 40., 46

Wittenberg 10, 11, 19, 22, 35, 50, 54
Wittenberge 10, 35, 50, 56

Wittingen 44, 48

Witzleben 35

Woffleben 34

Wolfen 41, 46, 47, 49
Wolferstedt 35

Wolfis 30

Wolfsburg 45

Wolkenburg 38, 40

Wunsiedel 48

Wistenbrand 40

Wutha 30

Wurzen 14, 52

Z

Zella-Mehlis 12, 30, 31

Zeitz 13,14, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41
Zerbst 56

Zeulenroda 42,43

Zschernitz 47

Zorge 44

Zwackau 40

Zwenkau 43,46

Zwickau 42,45, 46

Zwinge 33
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